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I. Employment Status of the Civilian Population (updated 8/2014)

United States: Seasonally Adjusted

Percent Change

July June July Over Over
2013 2014 2014 Month Year
Civilian Labor Force 155,693,000 155,694,000 156,023,000 0.21% 0.21%
Employment 144,285,000 146,221,000 146,352,000 0.09% 1.43%
Unemployment 11,408,000 9,474,000 9,671,000 2.08% -15.23%
Unemployment Rate 7.3% 6.1% 6.2%
North Carolina: Seasonally Adjusted
Percent Change
July June July Over Over
2013 2014 2014 Month Year
Civilian Labor Force 4,692,338 4,688,666 4,674,116 -0.31% -0.39%
Employment 4,310,134 4,389,480 4,369,632 -0.45% 1.38%
Unemployment 382,204 299,186 304,484 1.77% -20.33%
Unemployment Rate 8.1% 6.4% 6.5%
United States: Not Seasonally Adjusted
Percent Change
July June July Over Over
2013 2014 2014 Month Year
Civilian Labor Force 157,196,000 156,997,000 157,573,000 0.37% 0.24%
Employment 145,113,000 147,104,000 147,265,000 0.11% 1.48%
Unemployment 12,083,000 9,893,000 10,307,000 4.18% -14.70%
Unemployment Rate 7.7% 6.3% 6.5%
North Carolina: Not Seasonally Adjusted
Percent Change
July June July Over Over
2013 2014 2014 Month Year
Civilian Labor Force 4,748,666 4,691,666 4,721,006 0.63% -0.58%
Employment 4,348,543 4,388,891 4,396,729 0.18% 1.11%
Unemployment 400,123 302,775 324,277 7.10% -18.96%
Unemployment Rate 8.4% 6.5% 6.9%
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Custom Region Summary*: Not Seasonally Adjusted

Percent Change

July June July Over Over
2013 2014 2014 Month Year
Civilian Labor Force 27,223 26,228 26,443 0.82% -2.87%
Employment 24,829 24,454 24,513 0.24% -1.27%
Unemployment 2,394 1,774 1,930 8.79% -19.38%
Unemployment Rate 8.8% 6.8% 7.3%
Granville County: Not Seasonally Adjusted
Percent Change
July June July Over Over
2013 2014 2014 Month Year
Civilian Labor Force 27,223 26,228 26,443 0.82% -2.87%
Emp|oyment 24,829 24,454 24,513 0.24% -1.27%
Unemployment 2,394 1,774 1,930 8.79% -19.38%
Unemployment Rate 8.8% 6.8% 7.3%
A Data may vary due to rounding.
Note: When comparing area/county data to state data, use not seasonally adjusted state and national data.
Source: LAUS; Labor & Economic Analysis Division, North Carolina Department of Commerce
Preliminary data: current month, statewide and county.
Revised data: previous month data statewide and county data.
Annually Processed: previous years data statewide and county.
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Il. Current Industry Structure

(updated 8/2014)

Granville County

Quarter Ending March 31, 2014

Number of Average Percent of NC
Business Units Employees Average

Total, All Industries 928 19,789 0.50 %
Natural Resources and Mining 25 147 0.00%
Construction 115 581 0.01%
Manufacturing 53 4,480 0.11%
Trade, Transportation, and Utilities 210 2,249 0.06 %
Information 7 53 0.00 %
Financial Activities 73 312 0.01%
Professional and Business Services 138 1,463 0.04 %
Education and Health Services 116 6,543 0.16 %
Leisure and Hospitality 71 915 0.02 9%
Other Services 91 201 0.01%
Public Administration 29 2,844 0.07 %
* Indicates data suppression
Source: QCEW; Labor & Economic Anlysis Division, North Carolina Department of Commerce
lll. Per Capita Personal Income (updated 1/2014)

012 011 010 009 008
United States $43,735 $42,298 $40,163 $39,357 $40,873
North Carolina $37,910 $36,520 $35,462 $34,934 $35,729
Custom Region Summary $31,992 $29,497 $28,801 $27,199 $28,161
Granville County $30,722 $29,319 $28,076 $27,989 $28,369
Source: Bureau of Economic Analysis, Regional Accounts Data
Note: Data not adjusted for inflation
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IV. Average Weekly Wage-State/County Comparison (updated 8/2014)

Quarter Ending March 31, 2014

Average Wage

Percent of
North Carolina

North Carolina $914.00
Granville County $795.00 87.0 9
Source: QCEW; Labor & Economic Anlysis Division, North Carolina Department of Commerce
V. Population Estimates (updated 7/2014)
2014 Population Rank in

North Carolina

Custom Region Summary

Granville County

Total
10,166,530
63,067
63,067

Source: 2014 Log Into North Carolina (LINC); North Carolina State Demographer

North Carolina

43 rd
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VI. Projected State and County Population Density (updated 7/2014)

Projected Population Density

Land Area July July July July July
(Sg. Miles) 2015 2020 2025 2030 2034
North Carolina 48,617.91 206.82 217.30 227.69 238.10 246.41
Custom Region 531.57 109.35 110.16 110.98 111.79 112.44
Granville County 531.57 109.35 110.16 110.98 111.79 112.44
Source: County/State Population Projections, Office of State Budget and Management
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VIl. Population By Race - 2010 Census (updated 3/2012)
All Ages 18 Years and Over
Custom Region Summary Number Percent Number Percent
Total Population 59,916 100.0% 46,583 100.0%
One Race 58,878 98.3% 46,088 98.9%
White 36,205 61.5% 28,476 61.8%
Black or African American 19,652 33.4% 15,608 33.9%
American Indian and Alaska Native 338 0.6% 259 0.6%
Asian or Pacific Islander 326 0.6% 260 0.6%
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific 34 0.1% 16 0.0%
Some Other Race 2,323 3.9% 1,469 3.2%
Two or More Races 1,038 1.7% 495 1.1%
Hispanic or Latino (of any race) 4,482 7.5% 2,876 6.2%
All Ages 18 Years and Over
Granville County Number Percent Number Percent
Total Population 59,916 100.0% 46,583 100.0%
One Race 58,878 98.3% 46,088 98.9%
White 36,205 60.4% 28,476 61.1%
Black or African American 19,652 32.8% 15,608 33.5%
American Indian and Alaska Native 338 0.6% 259 0.6%
Asian or Pacific Islander 326 0.5% 260 0.6%
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific 34 0.1% 16 0.0%
Some Other Race 2,323 3.9% 1,469 3.2%
Two or More Races 1,038 1.7% 495 1.1%
Hispanic or Latino (of any race) 4,482 7.5% 2,876 6.2%

Source: Census 2010 Redistricting Data, US Census Bureau
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VIll. Commuting Patterns-2011 (LED)* (updated 6/2013)

Residents Commuting out of and into Granville County

Total Workers Commuting Out of Granville County:

Total Workers Commuting Into Granville County:

5,280 Granville County Residents live and work in Granville County

Out of Granville County

Destination County

Number of Workers

Wake , NC
Durham , NC
Vance , NC
Franklin , NC
Guilford , NC
Other Areas

15,851
8,961

Into Granville County

Origin County

5,801
4,695
1,339
397
375
3,244

Vance , NC
Wake , NC
Durham , NC
Warren , NC
Franklin , NC
Other Areas

Number of Workers

1,970
1,354
762
502
434
3,939

Source: U.S.Census Bureau;

ALocal Employment Dynamics (LED) Note: Data are released annually.
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IX. Ul Initial Claims? and Benefits Paid** (updated 8/2014)
July 2013 July 2014

North Carolina

Initial Claims 33,904 23,532

Benefits Paid 92,929,983 33,681,045
Custom Region Summary

Initial Claims 145 115

Benefits Paid 495,170 135,844
Granville County

Initial Claims 145 115

Benefits Paid 495,170 135,844

A Initial claims represent transactions and not individuals.

A\ Benefits paid represent intrastate and interstate wholly or partially paid reqular Unemployment Insurance program benefits.
* Data are suppressed due to confidentiality. Source: WRER; Labor & Economic Analysis Division, North Carolina Department of

Commerce

Note: Custom Region Summary totals do not sum to North Carolina totals, even if all 100 counties are selected.

X. Average Weeks of Duration for Ul Benefits (updated 8/2014)

July 2013
North Carolina 16.1
Granville County 16.8

July 2014
16.7

17.5

Duration Change

0.6
0.7

Note: Duration is the number of weeks compensated for the year divided by the number of first payments.
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Xl. Twenty-Five Largest Employers® (updated 8/2014)

Custom Region Summary

Company Name

1. STATE OF NC DEPT OF HEALTH &
HUMAN
. REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORP

w N

. U S DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

N

. GRANVILLE COUNTY SCHOOLS
5. ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC

6. DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

7. FOOD LION

8. GRANVILLE MEDICAL CENTER

9. STAFFMARK

10 COUNTY OF GRANVILLE

11 CERTAIN-TEED CORPORATION
12 IDEAL FASTENER CORPORATION
13 WAL-MART ASSOCIATES INC

14 BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS TIRE
OPERATION
15 CAREFUSION RESOURCES LLC

16 EXPRESS TEMPORARY SERVICES INC.
17 CLAYTON MOBILE HOMES

18 RHA-NC OPERATIONS INC

19 SANTA FE NATURAL TOBACCO CO INC

20 GATE NORTH CAROLINA INC

21 NEWTON INSTRUMENT CO INC

22 UNIVERSAL HEALTHCARE/OXFORD INC
23 CITY OF OXFORD

24 TRI-ARC FOOD SYSTEMS INC.

25 INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY
SERVICES

Quarter Ending March 31, 2014

Industry Description

Public Administration

Manufacturing

Public Administration
Education & Health Services
Manufacturing

Public Administration

Trade, Transportation & Utilties
Education & Health Services
Professional & Business Services
Public Administration
Manufacturing

Manufacturing

Trade, Transportation & Utilties

Manufacturing

Manufacturing

Professional & Business Services
Manufacturing

Education & Health Services
Manufacturing

Trade, Transportation & Utilties
Manufacturing

Education & Health Services
Public Administration

Leisure & Hospitality

Construction

Employment County

1000+

1000+

1000+

1000+
500-999
500-999
500-999
500-999
500-999
250-499
250-499
100-249
100-249
100-249

100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249

Granville

Granville
Granville
Granville
Granville
Granville
Granville
Granville
Granville
Granville
Granville
Granville
Granville

Granville

Granville
Granville
Granville
Granville
Granville
Granville
Granville
Granville
Granville
Granville

Granville
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Granville County

Company Name

. STATE OF NC DEPT OF HEALTH &

HUMAN

. REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORP

3. U S DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

© o0 N o O @ bH

-
o

12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

. GRANVILLE COUNTY SCHOOLS
. ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC

. DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

. FOOD LION

. GRANVILLE MEDICAL CENTER
. STAFFMARK

COUNTY OF GRANVILLE
CERTAIN-TEED CORPORATION
IDEAL FASTENER CORPORATION
WAL-MART ASSOCIATES INC

BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS TIRE
OPERATION
CAREFUSION RESOURCES LLC

EXPRESS TEMPORARY SERVICES INC.
CLAYTON MOBILE HOMES

RHA-NC OPERATIONS INC

SANTA FE NATURAL TOBACCO CO INC
GATE NORTH CAROLINA INC

NEWTON INSTRUMENT CO INC
UNIVERSAL HEALTHCARE/OXFORD INC
CITY OF OXFORD

TRI-ARC FOOD SYSTEMS INC.

INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY
SERVICES

Quarter Ending March 31, 2014

Industry Description

Public Administration

Manufacturing

Public Administration
Education & Health Services
Manufacturing

Public Administration

Trade, Transportation & Ultilties
Education & Health Services
Professional & Business Services
Public Administration
Manufacturing

Manufacturing

Trade, Transportation & Utilties

Manufacturing

Manufacturing

Professional & Business Services
Manufacturing

Education & Health Services
Manufacturing

Trade, Transportation & Ultilties
Manufacturing

Education & Health Services
Public Administration

Leisure & Hospitality

Construction

Employment
1000+

1000+

1000+

1000+
500-999
500-999
500-999
500-999
500-999
250-499
250-499
100-249
100-249
100-249

100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249
100-249

Source: QCEW; Labor & Economic Analysis Division, North Carolina Department of Commerce
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Xll. County and Municipal Population Estimates (updated 10/2013)

April 2010 July 2012 Percent Change
Custom Region Summary 57,532 58,036 0.9
Granville County 57,532 58,036 1.6
Butner 7,591 7,698 1.4
Creedmoor 4,124 4,223 24
Oxford 8,461 8,482 0.3
Stem 463 498 7.6
Stovall 418 417 -0.2

* Includes only the portion within specified county.

Source: July 2012 Municipal Population Estimates by County, NC State Demographics Unit

Note: Custom Region does not equal statewide total due to rounding. North Carolina April 2010 population is 9,535,471 while July 2012 is
9,765,229, with a percent change of 2.4 percent.
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